
PUR-1634
Emergency Repair of County-Owned Utilities

A Rubber Tire Hoe / Operator

B Rubber Tire Hoe w/ Breaker / Operator

C Track Excavator / Operator

D Track Excavator w/ Breaker / Operator

E Utility Worker

F Laborer

G Dump Truck / Driver

H Certified Flagger with Signage

I Light Plant

J Superintendent

K Mini Excavator / Operator

L Skid Loader / Operator

Job Classification
Hourly Rate 

from 
Proposal Form 

Number of Hours 
for Respective 
Classification 

Price 
Extended

(rate x hours)

Rubber Tire Hoe / Operator $145.00 25 $3,625.00

Rubber Tire Hoe w/ Breaker / Operator $200.00 5 $1,000.00

Track Excavator / Operator $180.00 10 $1,800.00

Track Excavator w/ Breaker / Operator $275.00 1 $275.00

Utility Worker $65.00 25 $1,625.00

Laborer $55.00 25 $1,375.00

Dump Truck / Driver $95.00 35 $3,325.00

Certified Flagger with Signage $75.00 10 $750.00

Light Plant $50.00 10 $500.00

Superintendent $100.00 25 $2,500.00

Mini Excavator / Operator $135.00 10 $1,350.00

Skid Loader / Operator $135.00 10 $1,350.00

Total Bid Value $19,475.00

Huntzberry Brothers, Inc.
Smithsburg, Maryland

Remarks / Exceptions:
Huntzberry Brothers - The rates exclude cost for any work required during off-standard hours.  
Standard hours are 7am to 3:30 PM with a ½ hour lunch break.

Hourly Rate

Price Matrix

$135.00 

$50.00

$75.00

$95.00

$145.00

$55.00

$135.00

$100.00

$65.00

$275.00

$180.00

$200.00

Bids Opened: 8/16/23


	Bid Tab

