## PUR-1634 Emergency Repair of County-Owned Utilities

Huntzberry Brothers, Inc. Smithsburg, Maryland

		Hourly Rate
А	Rubber Tire Hoe / Operator	\$145.00
В	Rubber Tire Hoe w/ Breaker / Operator	\$200.00
С	Track Excavator / Operator	\$180.00
D	Track Excavator w/ Breaker / Operator	\$275.00
Е	Utility Worker	\$65.00
F	Laborer	\$55.00
G	Dump Truck / Driver	\$95.00
Н	Certified Flagger with Signage	\$75.00
Ι	Light Plant	\$50.00
J	Superintendent	\$100.00
K	Mini Excavator / Operator	\$135.00
L	Skid Loader / Operator	\$135.00

Price Matrix					
Job Classification	Hourly Rate from Proposal Form	Number of Hours for Respective Classification	Price Extended (rate x hours)		
Rubber Tire Hoe / Operator	\$145.00	25	\$3,625.00		
Rubber Tire Hoe w/ Breaker / Operator	\$200.00	5	\$1,000.00		
Track Excavator / Operator	\$180.00	10	\$1,800.00		
Track Excavator w/ Breaker / Operator	\$275.00	1	\$275.00		
Utility Worker	\$65.00	25	\$1,625.00		
Laborer	\$55.00	25	\$1,375.00		
Dump Truck / Driver	\$95.00	35	\$3,325.00		
Certified Flagger with Signage	\$75.00	10	\$750.00		
Light Plant	\$50.00	10	\$500.00		
Superintendent	\$100.00	25	\$2,500.00		
Mini Excavator / Operator	\$135.00	10	\$1,350.00		
Skid Loader / Operator	\$135.00	10	\$1,350.00		
Total Bid Value			\$19,475.00		

## **Remarks / Exceptions:**

<u>Huntzberry Brothers</u> - The rates exclude cost for any work required during off-standard hours. Standard hours are 7am to 3:30 PM with a ½ hour lunch break.